

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : PRA-NATR 2B5_2nd Adv

Project Name : John Coffee Memorial Bridge Over Tennessee River

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00003

State : AL

County : Lauderdale

Federal Location : Natchez Trace Parkway

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 Opened by: Shirley Anderson
 Date: 10-Nov-15

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley A. Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 11/11/2015

Contract Awarded to: Sierra Building Systems, LLC

Award Date: 12/16/2015

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,100,000.00	
Sierra Building System 2350 East Germann Rc Chandler, AZ 85286		\$ 740,925.00	\$ 740,925.00
Stephens Construction 99 AgMart Drive Luverne, Al 36049		\$ 772,156.00	\$ 772,156.00
Tootle Construction, LL P.O. Box 520187 Longwood, FL 32752		\$ 958,500.00	\$ 958,500.00
Outside The Box, LLC 1428 Floyd Avenue Richmond, VA 23220		\$ 1,060,441.00	\$ 1,060,441.00
Tin Teepee Enterprises 17390 Cty Rd 56 Nashwauk, MN 55769		\$ 1,160,651.00	\$ 1,160,746.00
Mack Mechanical, Inc. 240 Mill Drive Cookeville, TN 38501		\$ 1,406,371.00	\$ 1,406,371.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AL PRA-NATR 2B5_2nd Adv

Project Name: John Coffee Memorial Bridge Over Tennessee River

Engineer's Estimate

Sierra Building Systems, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (GIRDERS, CROSSFRAMES, AND BEARINGS)					
Line A0150	900	SQFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 24,345.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (BRIDGE RAIL)					
Line A0200	31,000	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 485,460.00
56320-0000	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN					
Line A0250	ALL	LPSM	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 94,821.00	\$ 94,821.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3					
Line A0300	4	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Line A0350	ALL	LPSM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 39,927.00	\$ 39,927.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0400	1	EACH	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 77,532.00	\$ 77,532.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AL PRA-NATR 2B5_2nd Adv

Project Name: John Coffee Memorial Bridge Over Tennessee River

Stephens Construction & Concrete

Tootle Construction, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (GIRDERS, CROSS					
Line A0150	900	SQFT	\$ 21.76	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (BRIDGE RAIL)					
Line A0200	31,000	SQFT	\$ 17.38	\$ 538,780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 558,000.00
56320-0000	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECT					
Line A0250	ALL	LPSM	\$ 52,990.00	\$ 52,990.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3					
Line A0300	4	EACH	\$ 757.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Line A0350	ALL	LPSM	\$ 104,784.00	\$ 104,784.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0400	1	EACH	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AL PRA-NATR 2B5_2nd Adv

Project Name: John Coffee Memorial Bridge Over Tennes

Outside The Box, LLC

Tin Teepee Enterprises, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 103,417.00	\$ 103,417.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (GIRDERS, CROSS					
Line A0150	900	SQFT	\$ 38.89	\$ 35,001.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 15,624.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (BRIDGE RAIL)					
Line A0200	31,000	SQFT	\$ 17.74	\$ 549,940.00	\$ 23.41	\$ 725,710.00
56320-0000	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECT					
Line A0250	ALL	LPSM	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 216,447.00	\$ 216,447.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3					
Line A0300	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,386.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Line A0350	ALL	LPSM	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 61,339.00	\$ 61,339.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0400	1	EACH	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 36,728.00	\$ 36,728.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AL PRA-NATR 2B5_2nd Adv

Project Name: John Coffee Memorial Bridge Over Tennes

Mack Mechanical, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION			
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (GIRDERS, CROSS			
Line A0150	900	SQFT	\$ 84.45	\$ 76,005.00
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (BRIDGE RAIL)			
Line A0200	31,000	SQFT	\$ 22.70	\$ 703,700.00
56320-0000	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECT			
Line A0250	ALL	LPSM	\$ 327,778.00	\$ 327,778.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
Line A0300	4	EACH	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 4,444.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Line A0350	ALL	LPSM	\$ 38,889.00	\$ 38,889.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE			
Line A0400	1	EACH	\$ 55,555.00	\$ 55,555.00